

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão
Brazilian Federal Taxpayer CNPJ No.09.346.601/0001-25
Corporate Registry (NIRE) No. 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET
B3 publishes August 2020 operating highlights
Additional information is available in B3's [institutional](#) and [IR](#) websites.

Listed - Equities	Aug/20	Aug/19	Var. %	Jul/20	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Value (R\$ million)					
Cash market	30.595	19.172	59,6%	28.456	7,5%
Forward market	225	229	-1,9%	205	9,6%
Options market	574	337	70,5%	693	-17,2%
Total equities	31.394	19.738	59,1%	29.355	6,9%
Stock Indices					
ADV (in thousand)	2.680	1.799	48,9%	2.494	7,4%
RPC in R\$	1,042	1,020	2,2%	0,977	6,7%
Others					
Number of active investors	2.989.189	1.359.635	119,9%	2.854.243	4,7%
Number of listed companies	394	388	1,5%	393	0,3%
Securities lending - open interest (R\$ billion)	75,3	58,1	29,7%	70,1	7,5%
Average market capitalization (R\$ billion)	4.285,2	4.091,3	4,7%	4.252,5	0,8%
Turnover velocity (average LTM)	150,8%	99,2%	5.160 bps	146,1%	473 bps
FICC					
Average Daily Traded Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	2.589	3.044	-15,0%	2.610	-0,8%
FX Rates	1.011	879	14,9%	988	2,3%
Interest Rates in USD	233	400	-41,8%	190	22,8%
Commodities	18	8	116,2%	13	40,0%
Derivatives Volumes	3.850	4.332	-11,1%	3.800	1,3%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	1,019	0,908	12,2%	0,892	14,2%
FX Rates	5,057	3,561	42,0%	5,359	-5,6%
Interest Rates in USD	2,247	1,658	35,5%	2,488	-9,7%
Commodities	2,135	1,989	7,3%	2,229	-4,2%
Total RPC	2,158	1,492	44,7%	2,137	1,0%
OTC					
Fixed income					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	1.101,2	827,7	33,0%	1.287,2	-14,5%
Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	3.200,5	2.659,0	20,4%	3.491,6	-8,3%
Derivatives					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	723,1	865,6	-16,5%	864,2	-16,3%
Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	4.152,5	2.613,8	58,9%	4.013,4	3,5%
Other					
Funds - Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	2.891,3	2.615,5	10,5%	2.817,0	2,6%
Infrastructure for financing					
SNG					
Total vehicles - sold	1.558.370	1.651.631	-5,6%	1.418.908	9,8%
Total vehicles - financed	503.657	532.282	-5,4%	485.731	3,7%
Total vehicles - credit penetration	32,3%	32,2%	9 bps	34,2%	-191 bps
Contract System					
Contracts additions	287.252	327.123	-12,2%	278.158	3,3%
Market share	57,0%	61,5%	-442 bps	57,3%	-23 bps
Technology, data and services					
Monthly utilization (number of participants)	14.192	13.304	6,7%	14.005	1,3%
Processed electronic cash transfers (thousand)	122.570	71.487	71,5%	123.911	-1,1%

São Paulo, September 17th, 2020

Daniel Sonder
Chief Financial Officer